## **SUNRISE ENTERPRISES**

Quotation for leakage rectification in toilets.

At Terminal 1, Mumbai.

Kind attn:- Mr Ashish Nagar / Mr.Nikhil Raorane.

S NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QNTY	RATE	AMOUNT
1	Labour charges for checking of leakages in shaft				
a)	Hydraulic test for water supply concealled piping in all toilets & kitchen & also checking of drain lines	Lum sum	1.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
2	Providing & applying of water proofing chemical & cement grouting on drain outlet points.				
a)	Grouting for P trap outlet	No	5.00	3,500.00	17,500.00
b)	Grouting for p trap outlets but in 300 x 300 mm collection pit	No	6.00	6,000.00	36,000.00
3	Charges for removing of existing C P Fittings & Providing & fixing new C P Fittings with C P Extension pieces, Taflone tape joints wtc complete.				
a)	15 mm dia C P Bib Cock with wall flange	No	2.00	985.00	1,970.00
b)	15 mm dia C P Angle Cock with wall flange	No	24.00	1,175.00	28,200.00
c)	15 mm dia C P Hot & Cold Sink mixture with wall flange	No	5.00	7,500.00	37,500.00
d)	15 mm dia C P Hot & Cold Wall mixture with wall flange.	No	4.00	8,225.00	32,900.00
e)	15 mm dia C P Cnnectors 600 mm long	No	20.00	890.00	17,800.00
4	Proving & fixing of Upvc SH-80 Pipes including all neccesary fittings like elbow,tee,Brass Elbow,Brass Male/Female thread Adapter with solvent joints etc complete.				
a)	15 mm dia	Rmt	18.00	380.00	6,840.00
b)	20 mm dia	Rmt	60.00	495.00	29,700.00
c)	25 mm dia	Rmt	12.00	625.00	7,500.00
5	Providing & fixing of Upvc Ball Valves with solvent joints				
a)	20 mm dia	No	2.00	560.00	1,120.00
b)	25 mm dia	No	2.00	685.00	1,370.00
	Total amount Rs.(Excluding of all taxes)				298,400.00

Note Required 60% as an advance for procurement of materials

Balance payment after completion of above work.